applicant’s business is located to the nearest point of the property line of the parcel on which an existing licensee’s 

business is located. 

(f)  Population and Density. The issuing of tobacco retailer licenses is limited as follows: 

(1)  The total number of tobacco retailer licenses within the County shall be limited to one for each two thousand 

five hundred (2,500) inhabitants of the unincorporated area of the County. 

(2)  For the purposes of this subsection, the total population of the unincorporated area of the County shall be 

determined by the most current published total available from the U.S. Census Bureau or the California State